NEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB +H2
NEMA 4, 4X, 7BCD, 9EFG
Applications
•	 Distribution panelboards are used to furnish protection and

120/240V
1-Phase 3-Wire
BAB Type
120/208V
3-Phase 4-Wire
BAB Type
240V
3-Phase 3-Wire Delta
BAB Type
Panel
Size
Approximate
Weight kgs (lbs)
100 Amp
Main Lug Only
12 NLPNA11A12ML ▲ NLPNA12C12ML ▲ NLPNA15B12ML ▲ A 61.23 (135)
18 NLPNB11A18ML ▲ NLPNB12C18ML ▲ NLPNB15B18ML ▲ B 74.84 (165)
24 NLPNC11A24ML ▲ NLPNC12C24ML ▲ NLPNC15B24ML ▲ C 95..25 (210)
30 NLPNC11A30ML ▲ NLPNC12C30ML ▲ NLPNC15B30ML ▲ C 97.52 (215)
225 Amp
Main Lug Only
18 NLPNC21A18ML ▲ NLPNC22C18ML ▲ NLPNC25B18ML ▲ C 81.65 (180)
24 NLPNC21A24ML ▲ NLPNC22C24ML ▲ NLPNC25B24ML ▲ C 104.33 (230)
30 NLPNC21A30ML ▲ NLPNC22C30ML ▲ NLPNC25B30ML ▲ C 106.59 (235)
36 NLPND21A36ML ▲ NLPND22C36ML ▲ NLPND25B36ML ▲ D 131.54 (290)
42 NLPND21A42ML ▲ NLPND22C42ML ▲ NLPND25B42ML ▲ D 133.81 (295)
Main Breaker
100 Amp F
12 NLPNC11A12MB100 ▲ NLPNC12C12MB100 ▲ NLPNC15B12MB100 ▲ C 74.84 (165)
18 NLPNC11A18MB100 ▲ NLPNC12C18MB100 ▲ NLPNC15B18MB100 ▲ C 81.65 (180)
24 NLPND11A24MB100 ▲ NLPND12C24MB100 ▲ NLPND15B24MB100 ▲ D 95.25 (210)
30 NLPND11A30MB100 ▲ NLPND12C30MB100 ▲ NLPND15B30MB100 ▲ D 142.88 (315)
Main Breaker
225 Amp F
18 NLPNC21A18MB225 ▲ NLPNC22C18MB225 ▲ NLPNC25B18MB2225 ▲ C 83.91 (185)
24 NLPND21A24MB225 ▲ NLPND22C24MB225 ▲ NLPND25B24MB2225 ▲ D 133.81 (295)
30 NLPND21A30MB225 ▲ NLPND22C30MB225 ▲ NLPND25B30MB225 ▲ D 136.08 (300)
36 NLPND21A36MB225 ▲ NLPND22C36MB225 ▲ NLPND25B36MB225 ▲ D 138.35 (305)
42 NLPNF21A42MB225 ▲ NLPNF22C42MB225 ▲ NLPNF25B42MB2225 ▲ F 156.49 (345)
Note: For Back Fed main, replace ML, MB100, or MB225 in part number with BF. For 400 Amp Main Lug, contact your local representative. Standard
interrupting capacity is 10,000 AIC. For higher interrupt ratings, contact your local representative.
NEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D

© March 2017
NEC:
Class I, Division 1 and 2, Groups B, C, D
Class II, Division 1 and 2, Groups E, F, G
Class III
Class I, Zone 1, Group IIB +H2
NEMA 4, 4X, 7BCD, 9EFG
Typical Panelboard Wiring Diagram
3-Phase, 4-Wire Systems
Number of Circuits 277/480 V 3-Phase 4-Wire
GHB Type
Panel Size Approximate Weight
kgs (lbs)
100 Amp
Main Lug Only
12 NPPNA14C12ML ▲ A 61.23 (135)
18 NPPNB14C18ML ▲ B 74.84 (165)
24 NPPNC14C24ML ▲ C 95.25 (210)
30 NPPNC14C30ML ▲ C 97.52 (215)
225 Amp
Main Lug Only
18 NPPNC24C18ML ▲ C 81.65 (180)
24 NPPNC24C24ML ▲ C 104.33 (230)
30 NPPNC24C30ML ▲ C 106.59 (235)
36 NPPND24C36ML ▲ D 131.54 (290)
42 NPPND24C42ML ▲ D 133.81 (295)
Main Breaker
100 Amp F
12 NPPNC14C12MB100 ▲ C 74.84 (165)
18 NPPNC14C18MB100 ▲ C 81.65 (180)
24 NPPND14C24MB100 ▲ D 95.25 (210)
30 NPPND14C30MB100 ▲ D 142.88 (315)
Main Breaker
225 Amp F
18 NPPNC24C18MB225 ▲ C 83.91 (185)
24 NPPND24C24MB225 ▲ D 133.81 (295)
30 NPPND24C30MB225 ▲ D 136.08 (300)
36 NPPND24C36MB225 ▲ D 138.35 (305)
42 NPPNF24C42MB225 ▲ F 156.49 (345)
Note: For Back Fed main, replace ML, MB100, or MB225 in part number with BF. For 400 Amp Main Lug, contact your local representative. Standard
interrupting capacity is 14,000 AIC. For higher interrupt ratings, contact your local representative.
NPPN Series Power Distribution Panelboards
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof, Watertight, Non-Factory Sealed

480 V
3-Phase 3-Wire
EHD Type
277/480 V
3-Phase 3-Wire
EHD Type
600 V
3-Phase 4-Wire
FDB Type Panel Size
Approximate
Weight
kgs  (lbs)
100 Amp
Main Lug
Only
12 NPPNE13B12ML ▲ NPPNE14C12ML ▲ NPPNE16C12ML ▲ E 127.01 (280)
18 NPPNE13B18ML ▲ NPPNE14C18ML ▲ NPPNE16C18ML ▲ E 129.27 (285)
24 NPPNE13B24ML ▲ NPPNE14C24ML ▲ NPPNE16C24ML ▲ E 131.54 (290)
30 NPPNG13B30ML ▲ NPPNG14C30ML ▲ NPPNG16C30ML ▲ G 174.63 (385)
225 Amp
Main Lug
Only
18 NPPNE23B18ML ▲ NPPNE24C18ML ▲ NPPNE26C18ML ▲ E 131.54 (290)
24 NPPNG23B24ML ▲ NPPNG24C24ML ▲ NPPNG26C24ML ▲ G 176.90 (390)
30 NPPNG23B30ML ▲ NPPNG24C30ML ▲ NPPNG26C30ML ▲ G 179.17 (395)
36 NPPNG23B36ML ▲ NPPNG24C36ML ▲ NPPNG26C36ML ▲ G 181.44 (400)
42 NPPNH23B42ML ▲ NPPNH24C42ML ▲ NPPNH26C42ML ▲ H 247.21 (545)
Main Breaker
100 Amp F
12 NPPNE13B12MB100 ▲ NPPNE14C12MB100 ▲ NPPNE16C12MB100 ▲ E 129.27 (285)
18 NPPNG13B18MB100 ▲ NPPNG14C18MB100 ▲ NPPNG16C18MB100 ▲ G 176.90 (390)
24 NPPNG13B24MB100 ▲ NPPNG14C24MB100 ▲ NPPNG16C24MB100 ▲ G 179.17 (395)
30 NPPNG13B30MB100 ▲ NPPNG14C30MB100 ▲ NPPNG16C30MB100 ▲ G 181.44 (400)
Main Breaker
225 Amp F
18 NPPNG23B18MB225 ▲ NPPNG24C18MB225 ▲ NPPNG26C18MB225 ▲ G 179.17 (395)
24 NPPNG23B24MB225 ▲ NPPNG24C24MB225 ▲ NPPNG26C24MB225 ▲ G 181.44 (400)
30 NPPNH23B30MB225 ▲ NPPNH24C30MB225 ▲ NPPNH26C30MB225 ▲ H 249.48 (550)
36 NPPNH23B36MB225 ▲ NPPNH24C36MB225 ▲ NPPNH26C36MB225 ▲ H 251.74 (555)
42 NPPNH23B42MB225 ▲ NPPNH24C42MB225 ▲ NPPNH26C42MB225 ▲ H 254.01 (560)
Note: For Back Fed main, replace ML, MB100, or MB225 in part number with BF. For 400 Amp Main Lug, contact your local representative. Standard
interrupting capacity is 14,000 AIC. For higher interrupt ratings, contact your local representative.
NPPN Series Power Distribution Panelboards
Explosionproof, Dust-Ignitionproof, Watertight, Non-Factory Sealed